..Number

140438

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution congratulating Jose Fernando Gutierrez and Matthew Schreck on becoming one of the first same-sex couples to be married in Wisconsin.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, BAUMAN, PEREZ, BOHL

2. Resolution recognizing and congratulating the Granville Business Improvement District on its Olympic Day celebration.

BY ALD. PUENTE

3. Resolution recognizing the Great Lakes Beverage Association Charitable Fund Inc. on the occasion of its 27th Annual Scholarship Program.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

4. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Kevon Looney on signing to play for the University of California, Los Angeles Bruins basketball team.

BY ALDS. COGGS, DUDZIK, WADE, KOVAC, HAMILTON, PEREZ

5. Resolution recognizing the 43rd Annual Milwaukee Juneteenth Day Celebration events June 19, 2014.

BY ALDS. COGGS, DAVIS, WADE, HAMILTON, STAMPER, MURPHY, KOVAC, PUENTE, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN

6. Resolution thanking Koula Haltoupi for her years of work owning and operating the Grecian Garden.

BY ALD. PEREZ

- 7. Resolution congratulating Lara Associates LLC on its Rising Star Award as part of the Multicultural Entrepreneurial Institute's Entrepreneurial Excellence Awards. BY ALD. PEREZ
- 8. Resolution congratulating Halimo Gael on her Excellence in Entrepreneurship Award as part of the Multicultural Entrepreneurial Institute's Entrepreneurial Excellence Awards.

BY ALD. PEREZ

9. Resolution acknowledging Jertha "Wally" Ramos-Colón on her service to the community.

BY ALD. PEREZ

- 10. Resolution congratulating ST General Contractors LLC on its Rising Star Award as part of the Multicultural Entrepreneurial Institute's Entrepreneurial Excellence Awards. BY ALD. PEREZ
- 11. Resolution congratulating Anthony L. Stuczynski on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 12. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Joseph N. Babich

BY ALDS. WADE, BOHL, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Doris M. Johnson

BY ALDS. WADE, BOHL, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Samuel Moore

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

d. Todd B. Nowak

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, HAMILTON, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Frank A. Seibel

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

f. Philip A. Thalman

BY ALDS. BOHL, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 13. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. David R. Bajczyk

BY ALDS. WİTKOWSKI, BOHL, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. John W. Lane

BY ALDS. PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Nancy C. Meneese

BY ALDS. COGGS, MURPHY, BOHL, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, PEREZ, KOVAC, WADE

d. Edgar Ricks

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

e. Lynn A. Ellis

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

- 14. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. James P. Baier

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

b. Ricky S. Burems

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PUENTE, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

c. Delbert C. Bird

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, PUENTE, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

d. Robert J. O'Grosky

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, PUENTE, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

e. Robert L. Robinson

BY ALDS. PUENTE, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

f. Mary. G. Sikora

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

g. Cassandris Smith

BY ALDS. WADE, BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

h. Deborah A. Strzelecki BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY

- 14. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Aubre A. Gilliard

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, DUDZIK, BOHL, MURPHY, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b. Robert J. Hatten

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, DUDZIK, MURPHY, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

- 15. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services:
 - a. Paul M. Wilcox

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, DUDZIK

b. Clyde M. Hutchinson

BY ALDS. PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, DUDZIK

16. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Beverly LaFlex on her retirement from the City Comptroller's Office.

BY ALD. ZIELINSKI

17. Resolution congratulating Michael Adams on his retirement from the Department of City Development.

BY ALD. WADE, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

18. Resolution congratulating Terri J. Linder on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, PEREZ

19. Resolution congratulating Vida M. Mosley-Person on her retirement from the Employes' Retirement System.

BY ALDS. WADE, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, BAUMAN, BOHL, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, STAMPER

- 20. Resolution congratulating Justin Aprahamian on winning a James Beard Award. BY ALDS. KOVAC, MURPHY, BAUMAN, PEREZ
- 21. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement:

a. Father Dick AikenBY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC

b. Jack R. Kern BY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

c. Dr. Chukuka S. Enwemeka BY ALDS. DAVIS, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Barbara Lyons BY ALD. DUDZIK

- 22. Resolution congratulating Ernst S. Arnhold on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout. BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ
- 23. Resolution congratulating John and Kären Finerty on their 50th wedding anniversary. BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, HAMILTON, WADE, BAUMAN, ZIELINKSI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, KOVAC, DAVIS
- 24. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Kathleen Cunningham on the occasion of her 100th birthday.
 BY ALD, COGGS
- 25. Resolutions offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:

a. Charles Kakuk BY ALD. MURPHY

b. Bonnie M. Creighton BY ALD. MURPHY

c. Dallas D. White BY ALD. HAMILTON

d. John Coggs BY ALD. COGGS

e. John H. Reichhart BY ALDS. PUENTE, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

f. Mattie Johnson BY ALD. STAMPER

g. Joanie Owens-Swan

BY ALD. MURPHY

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 06/20/14